

SB0963/266583/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 963
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in line 15, strike "TWO" and substitute "THREE"; in line 16, strike "A PARENT" and substitute "TWO PARENTS"; and in line 17, strike "A" and substitute "ONE".

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 7 through 10, inclusive, and substitute:

“(XIII) A REPRESENTATIVE OF A LABOR ORGANIZATION THAT REPRESENTS EMPLOYEES WHO PROVIDE SERVICES TO INDIVIDUALS WITH AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDERS; AND

(XIV) A REPRESENTATIVE OF A HEALTH INSURER, NONPROFIT HEALTH SERVICE PLAN, OR HEALTH MAINTENANCE ORGANIZATION THAT DOES BUSINESS IN THE STATE.”

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, strike beginning with "DEVELOP" in line 20 down through "ANALYSIS" in line 23 and substitute "REVIEW THE FINDINGS OF ANY SUMMIT OR CONFERENCE CONVENED BY THE STATE REGARDING AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDERS".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in line 6, strike "AND"; and in line 10, after "DATA" insert "; AND

(Over)

(6) STUDY AND MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS RELATED TO ANY ISSUE RELATED TO AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDERS THAT IS CONSIDERED NECESSARY BY THE COMMISSION".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 7, strike in their entirety lines 14 through 17, inclusive; and in lines 18 and 22, strike "**(2)**" and "**(3)**", respectively, and substitute "**(1)**" and "**(2)**", respectively.